AIR COOLED CONDENSER

,@

USAGE
ITEM REPLACEMENT « ‘9AB
NO. PART NAME LDC PART NUMBER 4 I 6 I 8 l 12
CASING GROUP
1 Base Panel NS 9AB4-1123 1
Base Panel Assembly NS 9AB6-1123 1
NS 9AB8-1123 1
NS 9AB12-1123 1
2 End Panel Assembly, L.H. NS 9AB4-1143 1
NS 9AB6-204 11} 1
3 End Panel Assembly, R.H. NS 9AB4-1153 1
NS 9AB6-214 11} 1
4 Center Partition NS 9AB8-1472 1|1
5 Control Box Cover NS 9AB6-192 1111
Includes:
Seal Strip (1) 9AB6-1241
NI Cushion Seal Strip NS 9AB6-1321 1
NS 9AB6-1311 111 1
CATALOG NO. 550-923 (6-82)
SUPERSEDES CATALOG NO. 550-916
SUPERSEDES SUPPLEMENT NO. 540-900 Litho in U.S.A. PAGE 1



AIR COOLED CONDENSER

9AB

USAGE
ITEM REPLACEMENT
NO. PART NAME LDC PART NUMBER 41 6] 8 |12
CASING GROUP (CONTINUED)
6 Top Cover NS 9AB4-1133 1
Top Cover Assembly NS 9AB6-1133 1
NS 9AB8-1133 1
NS 9AB12-1133 1
7 Venturi Panel NS 9AB8-263 1 2
NS 9AB6-263 1 2
8 Fan Guard (Ring and Spoke) AC 38AB408-364 1]1)2 2
9 "Carrier" Symbol AC 09DC502142 1j1|1} 1
NI Push-On Clips (Nameplate Mounting) NS ASO1FE-125 2122 2
10 Wind Deflector Front Panel NS 9AB4-1422 1
NS 9AB6-1422 1
NS 9AB8-1193 1
NS 9AB12-1193 1
11 "Carrier" Emblem (Wind Deflector) NS 9AB6-1014 111 1
12 Wind Deflector Side Panel, R.H. NS 9AB4-1203 1
NS 9AB6-1203 11| 1
13 Wind Deflector Side Panel, L.H. NS 9AB4-1213 1
NS 9AB6-1213 1)11( 1
Touch-Up Paint (Sea Spray Green) MP PH23GL-012 As Required
(Individual 160z. Can)
COIL GROUP
14 Condenser Coil Assembly AC 9AB4=-174 1
AC 9AB6-174 1
AC 9AB8-174 1
AC 9AB12-174 1
15 Coil Cover, L.H. NS 9AB4-1452 1
NS 9AB6-1452 1|1
NS 9AB12-1452 1
16 Coil Cover, R.H. NS 9AB4-1462 1
NS 9AB6-1452 11111
FAN AND MOTOR GROUP
17 Fan Motor (60HZ) See Note #1
AC HC42ML-200 1
1/2HP - 1075 RPM - 1/2" Shaft - 208/230-1-60 NS HC43ME-701 1 2
1/3HP - 1075 RPM - 1/2" Shaft - 208/230-1-60 AC HC41ME-702 2
See Note #2
1/3HP - 1075 RPM - 1/2" Shaft - 208/230-1-60 AC HC42ML-200 111
1/3HP - 1075 RPM - 1/2" Shaft - 208/230-1-60 AC HC41ME-702 1] 1
Fan Motor (50HZ)
1/3HP - 875 RPM - 1/2" Shaft - 230-1-50 AC HC42SE-232 112 2
NI Fan Motor Run Capacitor - 5 Mfd. -~ 370V - 60HZ AC HC90BB-005 {111

PAGE 2

Litho in U.S.A.



AIR COOLED CONDENSER gAB

‘ USAGE
ITEM REPLACEMENT | 9AB
NO. PART NAME LDC PART NUMBER 4 | 6 l 8 ]12
FAN AND MOTOR GROUP (CONTINUED)
18 Fan - See Note #1
- 4 Blade - 22" Dia. - 1/2" Bore - 38° Pitch NS LAO1PD-224 1(2 1| 2
- See Note #2
- 4 Blade - 22" Dia. - 1/2" Bore - 38° Pitch AC LAO4PA-224 1{1]21 2
NOTES: Used on -
1 - 9AB6 Units Ending Serial #5485415
9AB8 Units Ending Serial #5485440
94B12 Units Ending Serial #5485495
2 - 9AB6 Units Starting Serial #5485416
94AB8 Units Starting Serial #5485441
9AB12 Units Starting Serial #5485496
19 Motor Mounting Assembly AC 9AB6-133 1{112] 2
NI Capscrew (Motor Mounting) w/External Lockwasher
1/4-20 x 1 1/2 NS AC73AS-173 41418 8
NI Plate Washer (Motor Mounting) - 1/4 AC AUO5AB-171 41418 8
NI Hex Nut - 1/4-20 AC AT39AB-171 41418 8
NI Plate Washer - 1/4 AC AUO1AB-171 41418 8
NI Motor Mounting Bushing AC KA56ER-600 41418 | 8
ACCESSORY GROUP
20 Floor Stand AP 9AB6-101 11111 1
NI Condenser Pressure Fan Control Accessory Package AP 09AB900001 1|1 1
Includes:
Switch (1) HH22PB-035
NI Motor Speed Control AP *32BA001301 1)1 1
*NOTE: This Control cannot be used on 9AB Units
having HC41IME-701, HC4IME-702 or HC43ME-701
Motors, unless the Motor nearest the
Compressor Compartment (Coil Header End)
s changed to HC42ML-200.
GENERAL FASTENING GROUP
NI Washer Heat Sheet Metal Screw - #10-1/2
(Venturi Panel and Coil Cover) MP AL76AU-216 4| 4| 6|6
NI Speed Nut - #10 (Coil Cover) NS AS41CQ-134 36 (36 {37 |38
NI Thread Cutting Screw - #10-24 x 1/2
(Cover Mounting Angle and Tube Clamp) MP AK92AB-126 1l 1 1|1
NI Speed Nut - #10 (Venturi Panel) MP ASO6FS-121 1. 1} 3| 3
NI Thread Forming Screw - #14B x 5/8
(End Panels and Top Cover) NS AL77AU0-307 12 {12 {12 |12

Litho in U.S.A. PAGE 3



	
	
	

